RESULTS
03-13-1945 - Municipal Primary Election

Councilman District 1

Gerald C. Crary 3,907 votes
Semon T. Johnson 457  votes
Alton H. Putnam 3,314 votes
Carl Schroder 1,388 votes

Councilman District 2
Charles B. Wincote 2,939 votes
Carr Beebe 1,077 votes

Councilman District 3

Paul J. Hartley 3,714  votes
Lewis Lipton 635 votes
William George Watts 475  votes

Councilman District 4

Ernest J. Boud 1,979 votes
Richard A. Grihalva 1,621 votes
George J. Lapthorne 1,080 votes

7,486
17,102

13,013
10,117

12,732
9,558

15,753
6,925

15,561
7,176

16,252
6,559

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

PROP 7
Yes
No

PROP 8
Yes
No

PROP 9
Yes
No

PROP 10
Yes
No

PROP 11
Yes
No

14,805
8,256

14,964
7,049

15,407
7,243

16,588
6,470

16,226
6,381

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes




