RESULTS 03-13-1945 - Municipal Primary Election

Councilman District 1			PROP 1			PROP 7		
Gerald C. Crary	3,907	votes	Yes	7,486	votes	Yes	14,805	votes
Semon T. Johnson	457	votes	No	17,102	votes	No	8,256	votes
Alton H. Putnam	3,314	votes						
Carl Schroder	1,388	votes	PROP 2			PROP 8		
			Yes	13,013	votes	Yes	14,964	votes
Councilman District 2			No	10,117	votes	No	7,049	votes
Charles B. Wincote	2,939	votes						
Carr Beebe	1,077	votes	PROP 3			PROP 9		
			Yes	12,732	votes	Yes	15,407	votes
Councilman District 3			No	9,558	votes	No	7,243	votes
Paul J. Hartley	3,714	votes						
Lewis Lipton	635	votes	PROP 4			<u>PROP 10</u>		
William George Watts	475	votes	Yes	15,753	votes	Yes	16,588	votes
			No	6,925	votes	No	6,470	votes
Councilman District 4								
Ernest J. Boud	1,979	votes	PROP 5			<u>PROP 11</u>		
Richard A. Grihalva	1,621	votes	Yes	15,561	votes	Yes	16,226	votes
George J. Lapthorne	1,080	votes	No	7,176	votes	No	6,381	votes
			PROP 6					
			Yes	16,252	votes			
			No	6,559	votes			